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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 11/18/2025 - Preliminary

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
11/11/2025
Total Receipts: 4,000 7,815 8,790
Feeder Cattle: 4,000(100.0%) 7,815(100.0%) 8,790(100.0%)

Compared to last week: Steer and heifer calves unevenly steady. Quality ranged from plain to fancy, with condition running from thin fleshed
to full. There was something for everyone today. Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (48% Steers, 43% Heifers, 9% Bulls). Feeder cattle
supply over 600 Ibs was 29%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
22 320-340 326 520.00-540.00 533.64
23 389-396 391 520.00-540.00 534.71
3 372 372 510.00 510.00 Unweaned
83 424-436 435 490.00-520.00 515.85
29 402-444 418 475.00-505.00 487.02 Unweaned
81 452-484 469 490.00-530.00 502.26
37 459-486 479 450.00-480.00 473.16 Unweaned
42 502-542 517 450.00-475.00 465.90
10 500 500 455.00 455.00 Full
37 503-535 529 410.00-445.00 429.10 Unweaned
124 552-593 579 395.00-425.00 411.26
47 556-597 580 370.00-390.00 380.62 Unweaned
167 602-649 620 370.00-395.00 382.35
40 600-641 625 350.00-372.50 365.85 Unweaned
106 651-691 672 345.00-365.00 355.76
6 696 696 325.00 325.00 Full
25 651-675 658 345.00-355.00 352.17 Unweaned
16 706-742 722 335.00-345.00 340.50
58 705-728 719 340.00-350.00 346.28 Unweaned
2 753 753 330.00 330.00 Full
28 756 756 320.00 320.00 Unweaned

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5 268 268 550.00 550.00
10 326-343 329 490.00-510.00 494.17
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3 343 343 460.00
17 377 377 510.00
39 350 350 400.00
21 408-444 435 440.00-480.00
2 400 400 450.00
33 475-494 486 440.00-480.00
8 497-498 497 400.00
40 503-528 514 400.00-440.00
53 560-585 571 380.00-390.00
3 572 572 350.00
42 617-643 638 345.00-355.00
2 603 603 350.00
688 688 315.00
13 718-719 719 335.00-347.50

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

11 282 282 420.00

38 351-385 376 420.00-460.00

24 414-440 424 415.00-420.00

27 414 414 380.00

13 453-484 463 390.00-420.00

2 498 498 350.00

57 510-542 534 350.00-390.00
597 597 355.00
638 638 325.00

18 654-688 673 300.00-320.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
11 394 394 390.00
29 460-494 480 330.00-360.00
5 532 532 310.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 331 331 480.00
20 321-344 329 440.00-485.00
26 368-394 388 430.00-450.00
48 390 390 520.00
32 364-398 388 410.00-430.00
16 418-439 433 440.00-470.00

460.00
510.00
400.00
463.84
450.00
465.87
400.00
414.56
380.87
350.00
353.85
350.00
315.00
343.66

Avg Price
420.00
440.51
418.05
380.00
399.66
350.00
372.87
355.00
325.00
304.32

Avg Price
390.00

354.67
310.00

Avg Price
480.00
467.18
434.86
520.00
423.29
451.02

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Full

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Thin Fleshed
Unweaned
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27
23
81
7
113
4
23
35
29
3
58
33
119
13
27
4
11
15
28
21
23

401
423-447
458-468
460-477
502-545

549
521-541
577-598
560-565

598

565
551-590
605-648
608-621
664-683

698

652
659-688
700-729

711
788-791

401
430
465
467
532
549
532
587
562
598
565
562
621
617
671
698
652
671
704
711
790

505.00
435.00-440.00
440.00-480.00
415.00-440.00
370.00-415.00

330.00
330.00-365.00
330.00-350.00
370.00-380.00

310.00

367.50
310.00-340.00
325.00-345.00
320.00-325.00
315.00-325.00

310.00

375.00
300.00-310.00

325.00

315.00
305.00-315.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
26
6
15
20
39

50
24
47

71

11

Wt Range

306
346
357-370
380-393
403-444
447
433
455-496
481-493
500-546
541
550-599
592
633
653-663
703-723

Avg Wt

306
346
367
381
420
447
433
479
486
529
541
581
592
633
658
715

Price Range
420.00

420.00
405.00-410.00
380.00-400.00
400.00-430.00

390.00

350.00
390.00-410.00
385.00-395.00
340.00-365.00

330.00
320.00-345.00

315.00

305.00
310.00-325.00
300.00-305.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

Wt Range

Avg Wt

Price Range

505.00
436.96
457.69
429.06
391.84
330.00
347.83
335.39
374.50
310.00
367.50
331.49
334.68
323.48
323.53
310.00
375.00
302.62
325.00
315.00
311.96

Avg Price
420.00
420.00
405.97
382.06
416.74
390.00
350.00
401.37
391.19
349.73
330.00
328.98
315.00
305.00
318.13
301.97

Avg Price

Thin Fleshed
Unweaned

Unweaned

Full
Unweaned

Fancy

Full

Thin Fleshed
Unweaned
Full

Full

Thin Fleshed

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Full
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
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3 343 343 390.00

21 377-394 388 390.00

11 429-448 434 380.00-390.00

77 450-493 482 350.00-370.00

7 481-490 485 345.00-370.00

14 567-580 574 315.00

15 610 610 300.00-317.50

3 777 777 275.00
809 809 280.00

5 856 856 275.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 584 584 290.00
3 743 743 265.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 263 263 550.00
2 313 313 500.00
4 316 316 480.00
2 398 398 450.00
11 396 396 445.00
17 403-405 405 450.00-470.00
3 427 427 460.00
22 519-532 524 385.00-390.00
14 504-545 533 375.00-380.00
29 554-572 561 355.00-370.00
550-553 551 365.00-370.00
3 612 612 340.00
43 658-698 689 315.00-335.00
2 660 660 300.00
703 703 300.00
2 755 755 300.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 255 255 520.00
14 348 348 450.00
4 325-328 327 430.00-440.00
376 376 430.00
368 368 400.00

390.00
390.00
387.19
360.32
359.17
315.00
302.33
275.00
280.00
275.00

Avg Price
290.00
265.00

Avg Price
550.00
500.00
480.00
450.00
445.00
467.66
460.00
387.97
378.65
361.32
366.67
340.00
317.28
300.00
300.00
300.00

Avg Price
520.00
450.00
435.02
430.00
400.00

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
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6 423 423 430.00 430.00
12 404-431 413 410.00-420.00 416.52 Unweaned
13 498 498 405.00 405.00
590 590 340.00-350.00 346.00
567 567 350.00 350.00 Unweaned
15 634-647 639 325.00 325.00
BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
12 444 444 400.00 400.00
491 491 395.00 395.00
623 623 300.00 300.00
705 705 270.00 270.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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